71
All dimensions in mm.
mating Profiles
 Materials
Mouldings:  Glass-filled thermoplastic UL94V-0
Female contacts:  Brass shell, with Beryllium Copper
inner contact

 For spare crimp contacts, see page 51.
 Mates with male connectors shown on pages 73 and 74.
HOw TO OrDEr
totAL no. oF ContACts
06, 10, 14, 20, 26
seRies CoDe
M80 - 4 X1 XX XX s1
FEMALE
CALCULAtion
A B + 16.20
B Total no. of contacts - 2
C B + 7
TOOLS
wIrE STrIPPINg DETAILS
Recommended Crimp tool – M22520/2-01
Positioner – T5747
Contact insertion/Removal tool – Z80-280
e-Clip Assembly tool – Z80-300
See pages 87 to 89
  Instruction sheets available at www.harwin.com/downloads/instructions
ø1.10 max
2.00 nominal
Finish
05 Gold
42 Gold + Tin
tyPe
C1 Small Bore 24-28 AWG
D1 Large Bore 22 AWG
A
10.70
C
M2
26.753.40
B
D
ATA
M
ATE S-TEK
All dimensions in mm.
73www.harwin.com
 Board Mount version, with Jackscrew fixings for attachment
to PCB for added strain relief.
 Supplied as a complete kit, including backshell, jackscrew nuts,
and connector with Jackscrew studs assembled.
 Mates with female connectors shown on page 72.
Datamate Connectors
Male Vertical PC Tail with Metal Backshell
HOw TO OrDEr
totAL no. oF ContACts
06, 10, 14, 20, 26
seRies CoDe
M80 - 5 tX XX XX B1
tyPe
t1 2.7mm Tails
t2 3.8mm Tails
Finish
05 Gold
22 Gold + Tin/Lead
42 Gold + Tin
CALCULAtion
A B + 13.40
B Total no. of contacts - 2
C B + 7
2.7mm TAIL 3.8mm TAIL
recommended PC Board Pattern

 Mates with female connectors shown on page 72.
Male Crimp with Metal Backshell
HOw TO OrDEr
totAL no. oF ContACts
06, 10, 14, 20, 26
seRies CoDe
M80 - 5 X1 XX 05 B1
Finish
05 Gold
tyPe
C1 Small Bore 24-28 AWG
D1 Large Bore 22 AWG
TOOLS
wIrE STrIPPINg DETAILS
Recommended Crimp tool – M22520/2-01
Positioner – Z80-193
Contact insertion/Removal tool – Z80-280
See pages 87 to 89
  Instruction sheets available at www.harwin.com/downloads/instructions
ø1.10 max
2.00 nominal
CALCULAtion
A B + 13.40
B Total no. of contacts - 2
C B + 7
recommended Panel Cutout
A
7.90
B
8.10 1.70
M2
C
6.00ø2.20 min
B + 3
C
D
ATA
M
ATE S-TEK